

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14673 OF 2014

(Applications for condonation of delay in refiling the
Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. OF 2014

M/S SIDHU RICE & GENERAL MILLS & ORS. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE COOP. S.M. FEDERATION LTD. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application for exemption from surrendering (Crl. Misc. Application No. 12219 of 2014) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 14.07.2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

" List on 21st July, 2014.."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 15.07.2014 filed proof of surrender of the petitioner(Copy enclosed).

It is further submitted that there is a delay of 137 days in refiling the SLP and the counsel has filed an application for condonation of delay in refiling the same. The application has been registered as Crl.M.P. No. 14673 of 2014

The application above mentioned is therefore listed before Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this te 16th day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR